OFFICE OF THE CITY MANAGER LITTLE ROCK, ARKANSAS

BOARD OF DIRECTORS COMMUNICATION JULY 6, 2021 AGENDA

Subject:	Action Required:	Approved By:
Authorization to purchase Firefighting Protective Coats and Pants for the Little Rock Fire Department.	Ordinance √ Resolution	
Submitted By:		
Little Rock Fire Department		Bruce T. Moore City Manager
SYNOPSIS	A resolution to authorize the City Manager to enter into a contract with North American Fire Equipment Company, Inc., for the purchase of Firefighting Protective Coats and Pants for The Little Rock Fire Department.	
FISCAL IMPACT	The purchase amount is not to exceed \$206,904.30, plus applicable taxes, and funding from the 3/8-Cent Capital Improvement Sales Tax, Account No. S51C302.	
RECOMMENDATION	Approval of the resolution	
BACKGROUND	The specifications were written and approved by the members serving on the Fire Department Safety Committee. Sourcewll Contract No. 032620-LIO will be utilized to purchase the turnouts form North American Fire Equipment Company, Inc., at a cost of \$1,276.94 for Coats and \$901.00 for Pants.	